Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biocor Animal Health, Inc. a wholly owned Subsidiary of Pfizer, Inc.		02/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prionics AG
Street Address:	Wagistrasse 27A
City:	Schlieren
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8952
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76388892	OBSERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)853-8801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-853-8800 dkgpto@intprop.com Email: Dwayne K. Goetzel Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5982-01300

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900044123

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0125**

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwayne K. Goetzel		
Signature:	/Dwayne K. Goetzel/		
Date:	03/14/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=060103_Trademark_Assignment_Biocor#page1.tif source=060103_Trademark_Assignment_Biocor#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0126

Trademark Assignment

This deed of assignment is effective as of February 22, 2006, and is made pursuant to the Purchase and Sale Agreement (hereinafter "Agreement") between Pfizer Inc. and Prionics AG dated October 6, 2005.

Whereas, Biocor Animal Health Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pfizer Inc. and a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its office at 2720 North 84th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68134 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor" and is a party to the Agreement as an "Asset Selling Corporation" as defined in Schedule 1.1(a)) and Prionics AG, a Swiss corporation having its offices at Wagistrasse 27A, CH-8952, Schlieren, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

Whereas, pursuant to the Agreement, it was the intention of the parties that all rights, title and interest to the Assets (as defined in the Agreements), including all intellectual property rights, including all trademarks together with the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith, are transferred, assigned and/or sold to Assignee.

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks together with the registrations and applications therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith, particulars of which appear in the Schedule attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks").

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and Assignee, the Assignor assigns to Assignee and the Assignee accepts the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures below.

Assignor:

Biocor Animal Health Inc.

Signature

Íohn F. Bronzo Printell Name

Vice President

Title

Assignee: Prionics AG

Signature

Markus Moser

Printed Name

CEO

Title

Bernhard Hostettler

Mandatory Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0127

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	App/Reg. No.
OBSERVE	United States	76/388892
PROCHEK	United States	76/349467 / 2769963

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0128